The domicile of shareholders, for all communications with the Company, is that entered in the 

shareholder register. 

Section II 

SHARE CAPITAL - SHARES – SHAREHOLDERS’ CAPITAL SUBSCRIPTIONS - 

BONDS 

Article 6 – Share Capital 

The share capital amounts to Euro 19,920,679.32 (nineteen million nine hundred twenty 

thousand six hundred seventy nine comma three two) divided into 328,640,432 (three hundred 

twenty eight million six hundred and forty thousand four hundred thirty two) ordinary shares 

without nominal value; they may be increased. During General Meetings, the shareholders may 

approve the issue of shares with different rights attaching thereto, in accordance with the law.  

Each ordinary share carries one vote, however provided as required infra in articles 6 bis, 6 ter and